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Reimb  Percent Credit Hours
School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
LA FT AAKHUS P ADMN ASGN ISS 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
LA FT BELLEAU L ENG 252.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 19.0 57.0
LA FT BIGHAM D HIST490.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
LA FT BISHOP K ADMN ASGN DRC 2.00 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0
2.00 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0
LA FT BLOOM C PSY 201.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 33.0 99.0
LA FT BLOOM C PSY 385.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 30.0 90.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 63.0 189.0
LA FT CRAIG D ADMN ASGN MAS 2.00 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0
2.00 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0
LA FT DARRELL S ENG 459.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 2.0 6.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 2.0 6.0
LA FT EVERETT W ENG 101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 10.0 30.0
LA FT EVERETT W ENG 101.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0
LA FT EVERETT W ENG 313.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
6.00 1.000 9.0 22.0 66.0
LA FT EVEY J PSY 499.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
LA FT FELTON M PSY 261.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 25.0 75.0
LA FT FELTON M PSY 400.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 49.0 147.0
LA FT GABENNESCHH SOC 121.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0
LA FT GALBUS J ADMN ASGN HD 1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
LA FT GREERJ MUS 301.401 3.00 0.500 2.0 21.0 42.0
3.00 0.500 2.0 21.0 42.0
LA FT HARISON J HIST112.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 20.0 60.0
LA FT HERRING D PRL 498.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
LA FT HERRING D RTV 498.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
0.00 0.000 6.0 3.0 9.0
LA FT HOENESS-KRUPSAW HUM 242.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 18.0 54.0
Excel: 20043FLP Institutional Research
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Reimb  Percent Credit Hours
School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
LA PT MORROW S ENG 201.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0
LA PT O'DANIEL S SPCH101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0
LA PT O'DANIEL S SPCH107.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 33.0 99.0
LA PT PITZER R HIST111.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0
LA PT REASONS S PHIL201.PO1 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
LA PT REID N ENG 105.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
LA PT REID N ENG 301.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 25.0 75.0
LA PT RODGERS T HIST303.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
TOTAL LA PART TIME 37.00 6.167 42.0 179.0 537.0
TOTAL LA 168.00 28.000 187.0 893.0 2651.0
Excel: 20043FLP Institutional Research
Sheet: All Joe Wingo
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Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2004

School FT/PT Instructor Course
FT EDWARDS M OTA 362.401
FT EDWARDS M OTA 372.401
FT FAIRCHILD C RADT387.701
FT GOODWIN C NURS351.NO1
FT GOODWIN C NURS451.NO1
FT HERMES C HP 480.403
FT HERMES C HP 490.D53
FT HERMES C HP 490.403
FT HOOPER R REST205.701
FT HOOPER R REST206.701
FT SCHMITT A REST293.701
FT SCHMITT A REST391.701
FT WHITE A NURS470.NO1
TOTAL NH FULL TIME
PT ALLEN RADT198.703
PT COLE RADT198.704
PT DAVIS RADT198.701
PT THURMAN RADT198.702

NH

TOTAL NH PART TIME

TOTAL NH

Excel: 20043FLP

Sheet: All

FOCEXEC: FLP

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.00
3.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
4.00

0.00
0.00

14.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

14.00

Percent
of Load

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.167
0.500
0.667
0.167
0.500
0.667

0.000
0.000

2.333

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000

2.333

Credit
Hours

3.0
3.0
6.0

1.0
1.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

1.0
3.0
4.0
1.0
3.0
4.0

1.0
1.0

31.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

4.0

35.0

Page 9 of 28

Hours

Enrollment Generated

16.0
16.0
32.0

3.0
3.0

2.0
5.0
7.0

2.0
1.0
1.0
4.0

15.0
15.0
30.0
15.0
11.0
26.0

1.0
1.0

103.0

3.0
3.0

2.0
2.0

6.0
6.0

7.0
7.0

18.0

121.0

48.0
48.0
96.0

3.0
3.0

6.0
15.0
21.0

6.0
3.0
3.0
12.0

15.0
45.0
60.0
15.0
33.0
48.0

1.0
1.0

241.0

3.0
3.0

2.0
2.0

6.0
6.0

7.0
7.0

18.0

259.0

Institutional Research
Joe Wingo
July 12, 2004



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2004

School

SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT
SE FT

FT/PT Instructor

BANDOLI J

BLUNT

COLLINS J
COLLINS J

DOSS P

DURBIN J

GLUCKERT S

HANKINS M
HANKINS M

KALVELAGE B

KING N
KING N

KINSEY D
KINSEY D

KRAHLING M

KUBAN P

LABHART M
LABHART M

LEIGH C
LEIGHC

MAURICE H

MCCLOUD E

Excel: 20043FLP

Sheet: All

FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

BIOL152.401

ADMASGN FR

CHEM119.401
ADMASGN FR

ADMASGN DC

GEOG112.401

CHEM141.401

CHEM261.401
CHEM661X401

BIOL105.401

GEOL390.401
GEOL499.402

MATH215.401
MATH603.401

CHEM141.401

ENGR448.401

MATH108.701
MATH112.701

MATH100.401
MATH100.402

BIOL691.401

BIOL492.401

Reimb
Hours

3.50
3.50

1.00
1.00

0.50
1.00
1.50

1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00

2.75
2.75

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.50
3.50

3.50
0.00
3.50

3.00
3.00
6.00

1.50
1.50

4.25
4.25

4.00
2.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

Percent
of Load

0.583
0.583

0.167
0.167

0.083
0.167
0.250

0.167
0.167

0.500
0.500

0.458
0.458

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.583
0.583

0.583
0.000
0.583

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.250
0.250

0.708
0.708

0.667
0.333
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

Credit
Hours

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

0.5
0.0
0.5

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

4.0
3.0
7.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
1.0
2.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

4.0
4.0

3.0
3.0

4.0
2.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
1.0

Page 10 of 28

Hours

Enrollment Generated

18.0
18.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
0.0
1.0

0.0
0.0

44.0
44.0

0.0
0.0

18.0
3.0
21.0

16.0
16.0

7.0
1.0
8.0

14.0
3.0
17.0

21.0
21.0

6.0
6.0

12.0
18.0
30.0

11.0
25.0
36.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

54.0
54.0

0.0
0.0

0.5
0.0
0.5

0.0
0.0

132.0
132.0

0.0
0.0

72.0
9.0
81.0

48.0
48.0

7.0
1.0
8.0

42.0
9.0
51.0

84.0
84.0

18.0
18.0

48.0
36.0
84.0

33.0
75.0
108.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
1.0

Institutional Research
Joe Wingo
July 12, 2004



University of Southern Indiana

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2004

School FT/PT Instructor

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE
SE

SE

ub

ub

FT RODGERS K

FT WILLIAMS J

TOTAL SE FULL TIME

PT BYRD G

PT GARDNER J

PT GARRISON J
PT GARRISON J

PT PRESKE L

TOTAL SE PART TIME

TOTAL SE

PT FITHIAN C

PT  STAFF

TOTAL UD

Excel: 20043FLP
Sheet: All
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

ADMASGN DC

MATH111.701

BIOL121.401

BIOL122.401

CHEM141.401
CHEM261.401

BIOL251.401

GENS097.401

GENS444.006

Reimb
Hours

2.00
2.00

4.00
4.00

58.50

3.50
3.50

3.50
3.50

1.25
2.25
3.50

3.00
3.00

13.50

72.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00

Percent
of Load

0.333
0.333

0.667
0.667

9.750

0.583
0.583

0.583
0.583

0.208
0.375
0.583

0.500
0.500

2.250

12.000

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500

Credit
Hours

0.0
0.0

4.0
4.0

51.5

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

9.0

60.5

3.0
3.0

6.0
6.0

9.0

Page 11 of 28

Hours

Enrollment Generated

0.0
0.0

20.0
20.0

240.0

26.0
26.0

24.0
24.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

23.0
23.0

73.0

313.0

12.0
12.0

4.0
4.0

16.0

0.0
0.0

80.0
80.0

752.5

78.0
78.0

72.0
72.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

69.0
69.0

219.0

971.5

36.0
36.0

24.0
24.0

60.0

Institutional Research
Joe Wingo
July 12, 2004



University of Southern Indiana

Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2004

School

EH PT
EH PT
EH PT
SE PT
SE PT
LA PT

FT/PT Instructor

TOTAL FULL TIME

TOTAL PART TIME

TOTAL ALL FT/PT

DISTANCE EDUC
DISTANCE EDUC
DISTANCE EDUC
DISTANCE EDUC
DISTANCE EDUC
Total Distance Educ

CANCELLED
Total Cancelled

TOTAL ALL

Excel: 20043FLP

Sheet: All

FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

EDUC343.P01
PED 186.P01
PED 250.P01
BIOL105.P01
BIOL250.P0O1

ART 275.401

Reimb
Hours

317.00
76.00
393.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

393.00

Percent
of Load

52.833
12.667
65.50
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

65.500

Credit
Hours

3455
90.0
435.50
3.0

1.0

1.0

3.0

1.0
9.0

3.0
3.0

447.5

Page 12 of 28

Hours
Enrollment Generated

1784.0 5075.5

382.0 1115.0

2166.00 6190.50

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
5.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
1.0
1.0
3.0
1.0
9.0

9.0
9.0

2174.0 6208.5

Institutional Research
Joe Wingo
July 12, 2004



University of Southern Indiana

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2003

School

BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT
BE FT

FT/PT Instructor

ALBIN M
ALBIN M

BLACK G

BIZAL N

HARTMANN M
HARTMANN M

HENDERSON W

KHALLAF A

LAIC

MABIS B

MCGUIRE B

NOLAN E
NOLAN E

PARTRIDGE D

SAXBY C
SAXBY C

SCHIBIK T

VALENTINE G
VALENTINE G

Excel: 20043FLP

Worksheet: BE

FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

CIS 151.401

CIS 151.402

DSCl445.401

EXT REL

ECON265.401
FIN 305.401

ASST DEAN

ACCT201.401

ECON209.401

CS 201.401

ACCT202.401

CIS 476.401
CS 288.401

MNGT341.401

MKTG334.401
MKTG344.401

BUAD495.401

ASBES581.NO1
ASBE603.401

Reimb Percent
Hours of Load Hours

1.00
1.00
2.00

3.00
3.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.167
0.167
0.333

0.500
0.500

0.167
0.167

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.167
0.167

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

Credit

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

Enrollment

15.0
12.0
27.0

20.0
20.0

0.0
0.0

30.0
31.0
61.0

0.0
0.0

31.0
31.0

35.0
35.0

9.0
9.0

37.0
37.0

15.0
9.0
24.0

14.0
14.0

23.0
26.0
49.0

1.0
1.0

15.0
10.0
25.0

Page 13 of 28

Hours
Generated

45.0
36.0
81.0

60.0
60.0

0.0
0.0

90.0
93.0
183.0

0.0
0.0

93.0
93.0

105.0
105.0

27.0
27.0

111.0
111.0

45.0
27.0
72.0

42.0
42.0

69.0
78.0
147.0

3.0
3.0

45.0
30.0
75.0

Institutional Research

Joe Wingo
June 22, 2004



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2003

School FT/PT Instructor

BE
BE

BE

FT WADE D
FT WADE D

TOTAL BE FULL TIME

PT GRIMES D

TOTAL BE PART TIME

TOTAL BE

Excel: 20043FLP
Worksheet: BE
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

ACCT303.401
DIR ACCT

DSCI601.701

Reimb Percent
Hours of Load Hours

3.00
1.00
3.00

49.00

3.00
3.00

3.00

52.00

0.500
0.167
0.500

8.167

0.500
0.500

0.500

8.667

Credit

3.0
0.0
3.0

54.0

3.0
3.0

3.0

57.0

Enrollment
14.0

0.0

14.0

347.0

19.0
19.0

19.0

366.0

Page 14 of 28

Hours
Generated

42.0
0.0
42.0

1041.0

57.0
57.0

57.0

1098.0

Institutional Research

Joe Wingo
June 22, 2004



University of Southern Indiana Page 15 of 28
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2004

Reimb Percent Credit Hours

School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
EH FT BAKER C SOCW239.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0

EH FT BOOSTROM R EDUC603.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0

EH FT BOYD S EDUC261.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0

EH FT CHASE M EDUC511.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 13.0 39.0
EH FT CHASE M UNIV SUPERVISOR 1.50 0.250 0.0 0.0 0.0
4.50 0.750 3.0 13.0 39.0

EH FT COUSERTD SOCW692.701 0.00 0.000 3.0 18.0 54.0
EH FT COUSERTD SOCW692.702 3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0
3.00 0.500 6.0 35.0 105.0

EH FT DAVIS-BREZETTE J DEPT CHAIR 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

EH FT DIVINE J EDUC601.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0

EH FT FRAZER P MSW FIELD DIR 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

EH FT HAMON J COORD OF RECRUITMENT 3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0
3.00 0.500 0.0 0.0 0.0

EH FT KAMLA J PED 186.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 26.0 26.0
EH FT KAMLA J PED 199.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 10.0 10.0
2.00 0.333 2.0 36.0 36.0

EH FT MARCUM P PED 141.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 9.0 9.0
EH FT MARCUM P PED 162.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 22.0 22.0
EH FT MARCUM P PED 295.401 1.00 0.167 3.0 4.0 12.0
3.00 0.500 5.0 35.0 43.0

EH FT MEYER J EDUC285.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0

EH FT NORMAN S EDUC214.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0

EH FT OTTO B EDUC398.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 26.0 78.0

EH FT PHILLEO T EDUC490.402 0.00 0.000 2.0 1.0 2.0
EH FT PHILLEO T EDUC490.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 3.0 9.0
EH FT PHILLEO T EDUC590.401 0.00 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0
EH FT PHILLEO T EDUC590.402 0.00 0.000 2.0 28.0 56.0
EH FT PHILLEO T EDUC590.403 0.00 0.000 3.0 5.0 15.0
0.00 0.000 11.0 38.0 83.0

Excel: 20043FLP Institutional Research
Worksheet: EH Joe Wingo

FOCEXEC: FLP July 2, 2004



University of Southern Indiana Page 16 of 28
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2004

Reimb Percent Credit Hours
School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
EH FT PORTER K PED 114.401 1.00 0.167 1.0 24.0 24.0
1.00 0.167 1.0 24.0 24.0
EH FT PRICE C DEPT CHAIR 6.00 1.000 0.0 0.0 0.0
6.00 1.000 0.0 0.0 0.0
EH FT RASKE M SOCW692.703 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
EH FT SINCLAIR L EDUC?294.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
EH FT SLAVKIN M EDUC621.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
EH FT STILER G EDUC611.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0
EH FT THOMAS J EDUC642.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 27.0 81.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 27.0 81.0
TOTAL EH FULL TIME 64.50 10.750 64.0 380.0 927.0
Excel: 20043FLP Institutional Research
Worksheet: EH Joe Wingo

FOCEXEC: FLP July 2, 2004



University of Southern Indiana Page 17 of 28
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2004

Reimb Percent Credit Hours
School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
EH PT BROWNING L EDUC411.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
EH PT BROWNING L EDUC511.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
3.00 0.500 6.0 18.0 54.0
EH PT FLECK F EDUCG685.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 7.0 21.0
EH PT GRAY J SCHOOL ADMN PGM 1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
EH PT HELFRICH M UNIV SUPERVISOR 1.50 0.250 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.50 0.250 0.0 0.0 0.0
EH PT HESTER N EDUC423.701 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
EH PT PURVIS D EDUC488.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 15.0 45.0
EH PT PURVIS D EDUC588.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 2.0 6.0
3.00 0.500 6.0 17.0 51.0
EH PT SMITH P EDUC590.404 2.00 0.333 2.0 7.0 14.0
2.00 0.333 2.0 7.0 14.0
EH PT WOLLIN K EDUC343.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
TOTAL EH PART TIME 19.50 3.250 23.0 77.0 224.0
TOTAL EH 84.00 14.000 87.0 457.0 1151.0
Excel: 20043FLP Institutional Research
Worksheet: EH Joe Wingo

FOCEXEC: FLP July 2, 2004



University of Southern Indiana

Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer 1l 2004

School FT/PT Instructor

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA
LA
LA

LA

LA
LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA
LA

LA

FT AAKHUS P

FT BELLEAU L

FT BIGHAM D

FT BISHOP K

FT BLOOM C
FT BLOOM C

FT CRAIG D

FT DARRELL S

FT EVERETT W
FT EVERETT W
FT EVERETT W

FT EVEY J

FT FELTON M
FT FELTON M

FT GABENNESCHH

FT GALBUS J

FT GREER J

FT HARISON J

FT HERRING D
FT HERRING D

FT HOENESS-KRUPSAW

Excel: 20043FLP
Worksheet: LA
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

ADMN ASGN ISS

ENG 252.401

HIST490.401

ADMN ASGN DRC

PSY 201.401
PSY 385.401

ADMN ASGN MAS

ENG 459.401

ENG 101.401
ENG 101.402
ENG 313.401

PSY 499.401

PSY 261.401
PSY 400.401

SOC 121.401

ADMN ASGN HD

MUS 301.401

HIST112.NO1

PRL 498.401
RTV 498.401

HUM 242.401

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

2.00
2.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

2.00
2.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
0.00
6.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00

Percent
of Load

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.333
0.333

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.333
0.333

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
0.000
1.000

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.167
0.167

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500

Credit
Hours

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

2.0
2.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

Page 18 of 28

0.0
0.0

19.0
19.0

1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0

33.0
30.0
63.0

0.0
0.0

2.0
2.0

10.0
11.0

1.0
22.0

1.0
1.0

25.0
24.0
49.0

18.0
18.0

0.0
0.0

21.0
21.0

20.0
20.0

1.0
2.0
3.0

18.0
18.0

Hours

Enrollment Generated

0.0
0.0

57.0
57.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

99.0
90.0
189.0

0.0
0.0

6.0
6.0

30.0
33.0

3.0
66.0

3.0
3.0

75.0
72.0
147.0

54.0
54.0

0.0
0.0

42.0
42.0

60.0
60.0

3.0
6.0
9.0

54.0
54.0

Institutional Research

Joe Wingo
6/25/2004



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer 1l 2004

School FT/PT Instructor

LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT

Excel: 20043FLP

Worksheet: LA
FOCEXEC: FLP

HUBBELL D
HUBBELL D

HUERTAT

HUNT T

JEFFERS R

LATORRE G

KEARNS M

KEMPF J

MACKAY C

MORRIS J
MORRIS J
MORRIS J

MORRIS M

MUSSARD R
MUSSARD R

PALLADINO J
PALLADINO J

PITZER D

RAYMOND P

RINKS J
RINKS J

Course

HUM 212.401

THTR121.401

SPAN203.401

ADMN ASGN DC

ADMN ASGN SPD

SPAN101.402

ADMS ASGN DC

ADMN ASGN ADC

ADMN ASGN DC

RTV 150.401
RTV 350.402
RTV 355.401

POLS102.401

PHIL200.401
PHIL363.401

LIBA497.401
PSY 201.NO1

HIST102.401

ADMN ASGN MPA

COMM494.NO1
LIBA497.402

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

1.00
1.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

2.00
2.00

2.00
2.00

1.00
1.00

0.00
0.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

Percent
of Load

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.167
0.167

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.333
0.333

0.333
0.333

0.167
0.167

0.000
0.000
0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

Credit
Hours

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
2.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

Page 19 of 28

Enrollment

34.0
24.0
58.0

30.0
30.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

15.0
15.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
1.0
9.0
11.0

13.0
13.0

19.0
8.0
27.0

16.0
30.0
46.0

18.0
18.0

0.0
0.0

32.0
17.0
49.0

Hours
Generated

102.0
72.0
174.0

90.0
90.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

45.0
45.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1.0
2.0
27.0
30.0

39.0
39.0

57.0
24.0
81.0

48.0
90.0
138.0

54.0
54.0

0.0
0.0

96.0
51.0
147.0

Institutional Research

Joe Wingo
6/25/2004



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer 1l 2004

School

LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT
LA FT

FT/PT Instructor

RIVERS T
RIVERS T
RIVERS T
RIVERS T

ROATR
ROATR

SCHROER T
SCHROER T

SKOGLUND M

SULLIVAN S
SULLIVAN S

UDUEHI J

VONFUHRMANN E
VONFUHRMANN E

WASSERMAN E

WEST JR. R
WEST JR. R
WEST JR. R
WEST JR. R

TOTAL LA FULL TIME

Excel: 20043FLP
Worksheet: LA
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

ENG 499.401
ENG 599.401
LBST590.401
LBST690.401

COMM192.401

JRN 400.401

SOC 225.401
SOC 235.401

HUM 222.401

PHIL201.401
PHIL201.402

ART 395.401

ENG 386.401
HUM 211.401

THTR400.401

ADV 342.401
ADV 343.401
ADV 400.403
ADV 498.401

Reimb
Hours

0.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

6.00
0.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
0.00

3.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
6.00

131.00

Percent
of Load

0.000
0.500
0.000
0.000
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

1.000
0.000
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.500
0.500

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.000

0.500
0.500
0.000
0.000
1.000

21.833

Credit
Hours

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
12.0

3.0
1.0
4.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

1.0
1.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
12.0

145.0
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Enrollment

5.0
4.0
6.0
3.0
18.0

15.0
1.0
16.0

13.0
2.0
15.0

24.0
24.0

32.0
19.0
51.0

9.0
9.0

21.0
18.0
39.0

1.0
1.0

15.0
20.0
1.0
1.0
37.0

714.0

Hours
Generated

15.0
12.0
18.0

9.0
54.0

45.0
1.0
46.0

39.0
6.0
45.0

72.0
72.0

96.0
57.0
153.0

27.0
27.0

63.0
54.0
117.0

1.0
1.0

45.0
60.0
3.0
3.0
111.0

2114.0

Institutional Research

Joe Wingo
6/25/2004
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Faculty Load and Productivity Report
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Reimb  Percent Credit Hours

School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
LA PT BRAYSMITH E ART 273.401 4.00 0.667 3.0 10.0 30.0
LA PT BRAYSMITH E ART 489.401 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
4.00 0.667 6.0 11.0 33.0

LA PT CARROLL R PRL 261.NO1 3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 17.0 51.0

LA PT HAYES M SPAN101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 29.0 87.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 29.0 87.0

LA PT KITEOU J FREN101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 8.0 24.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 8.0 24.0

LA PT MAERTZ S ENG 100.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0

LA PT MORROW S ENG 201.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 23.0 69.0

LA PT O'DANIEL S SPCH101.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 24.0 72.0
LA PT O'DANIEL S SPCH107.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 33.0 99.0

LA PT PITZER R HIST111.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0

LA PT REASONS S PHIL201.P0O1 0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0
0.00 0.000 3.0 1.0 3.0

LA PT REID N ENG 105.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 16.0 48.0
LA PT REID N ENG 301.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 9.0 27.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 25.0 75.0

LA PT RODGERS T HIST303.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 12.0 36.0

TOTAL LA PART TIME 37.00 6.167 42.0 179.0 537.0

TOTAL LA 168.00 28.000 187.0 893.0 2651.0

Excel: 20043FLP Institutional Research
Worksheet: LA Joe Wingo

FOCEXEC: FLP 6/25/2004



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2004

School FT/PT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT
NH FT

Instructor

EDWARDS M

EDWARDS M

FAIRCHILD C

GOODWIN C
GOODWIN C

Course

OTA 362.401

OTA 372.401

RADT387.701

NURS351.NO1
NURS451.NO1

(This was counted in Summer I)

HERMES C
HERMES C
HERMES C

HOOPER R
HOOPER R

SCHMITT A
SCHMITT A

WHITE A

TOTAL NH FULL TIME

Excel: 20043FLP

Worksheet: NH

FOCEXEC: FLP

HP 480.403
HP 490.D53
HP 490.403

REST205.701
REST206.701

REST293.701
REST391.701

NURS470.NO1

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00
6.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

1.00
3.00
4.00

0.00
0.00

14.00

Percent
of Load

0.500
0.500
1.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.167
0.500
0.667

0.000
0.000

2.333

Credit
Hours

3.0
3.0
6.0

1.0
1.0

3.0
3.0
6.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
9.0

1.0
3.0
4.0

1.0
3.0
4.0

1.0
1.0

31.0

Enrollment

16.0
16.0
32.0

3.0
3.0

2.0
5.0
7.0

2.0
1.0
1.0
4.0

15.0
15.0
30.0

15.0
11.0
26.0

1.0
1.0

103.0
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Hours
Generated

48.0
48.0
96.0

3.0
3.0

6.0
15.0
21.0

6.0
3.0
3.0
12.0

15.0
45.0
60.0

15.0
33.0
48.0

1.0
1.0

241.0

Institutional Research

Joe Wingo
6/28/2004



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2004

School FT/PT Instructor

NH PT ALLEN

NH PT COLE

NH PT DAVIS

NH PT THURMAN

TOTAL NH PART TIME

TOTAL NH

Excel: 20043FLP
Worksheet: NH
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

RADT198.703

RADT198.704

RADT198.701

RADT198.702

Reimb
Hours

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

14.00

Percent
of Load

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000

2.333

Credit
Hours

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

4.0

35.0

Enrollment

3.0
3.0

2.0
2.0

6.0
6.0

7.0
7.0

18.0

121.0

Page 23 of 28
Hours
Generated

3.0
3.0

2.0
2.0

6.0
6.0

7.0
7.0

18.0

259.0

Institutional Research

Joe Wingo
6/28/2004



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2003

Page 24 of 28

Reimb  Percent Credit Hours
School FT/PT Instructor Course Hours of Load Hours Enrollment Generated
SE FT BANDOLI J BIOL152.401 3.50 0.583 3.0 18.0 54.0
3.50 0.583 3.0 18.0 54.0
SE FT BLUNT ADMASGN FR 1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
SE FT COLLINS J CHEM119.401 0.50 0.083 0.5 1.0 0.5
SE FT COLLINS J ADMASGN FR 1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.50 0.250 0.5 1.0 0.5
SE FT DOSS P ADMASGN DC 1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
1.00 0.167 0.0 0.0 0.0
SE FT DURBIN J GEOG112.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 44.0 132.0
3.00 0.500 3.0 44.0 132.0
SE FT GLUCKERT S CHEM141.401 2.75 0.458 0.0 0.0 0.0
2.75 0.458 0.0 0.0 0.0
SE FT HANKINS M CHEM261.401 3.00 0.500 4.0 18.0 72.0
SE FT HANKINS M CHEM661X401 3.00 0.500 3.0 3.0 9.0
6.00 1.000 7.0 21.0 81.0
SE FT KALVELAGE B BIOL105.401 3.50 0.583 3.0 16.0 48.0
3.50 0.583 3.0 16.0 48.0
SE FT KING N GEOL390.401 3.50 0.583 1.0 7.0 7.0
SE FT KING N GEOL499.402 0.00 0.000 1.0 1.0 1.0
3.50 0.583 2.0 8.0 8.0
SE FT KINSEY D MATH215.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 14.0 42.0
SE FT KINSEY D MATH603.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 3.0 9.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 17.0 51.0
SE FT KRAHLING M CHEM141.401 1.50 0.250 4.0 21.0 84.0
1.50 0.250 4.0 21.0 84.0
SE FT KUBAN P ENGR448.401 4.25 0.708 3.0 6.0 18.0
4.25 0.708 3.0 6.0 18.0
SE FT LABHART M MATH108.701 4.00 0.667 4.0 12.0 48.0
SE FT LABHART M MATH112.701 2.00 0.333 2.0 18.0 36.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 30.0 84.0
SE FT LEIGH C MATH100.401 3.00 0.500 3.0 11.0 33.0
SE FT LEIGH C MATH100.402 3.00 0.500 3.0 25.0 75.0
6.00 1.000 6.0 36.0 108.0

Excel: 20043FLP
Worksheet: SE
FOCEXEC: FLP

Institutional Research
Joe Wingo
July 9, 2004



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report
Summer Il 2003

School FT/PT Instructor

SE

SE

SE

SE

FT MAURICE H

FT MCCLOUD E

FT RODGERS K

FT WILLIAMS J

TOTAL SE FULL TIME

Excel: 20043FLP
Worksheet: SE
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

BIOL691.401

BIOL492.401

ADMASGN DC

MATH111.701

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

2.00
2.00

4.00
4.00

58.50

Percent
of Load

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.333
0.333

0.667
0.667

9.750

Credit
Hours

3.0
3.0

1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0

4.0
4.0

515
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Hours

Enrollment Generated

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0

20.0
20.0

240.0

3.0
3.0

1.0
1.0

0.0
0.0

80.0
80.0

752.5

Institutional Research
Joe Wingo
July 9, 2004



University of Southern Indiana
Faculty Load and Productivity Report

Summer Il 2003

School

SE

SE

SE
SE

SE

FT/PT Instructor

PT

PT

PT
PT

PT

BYRD G

GARDNER J

GARRISON J
GARRISON J

PRESKE L

TOTAL SE PART TIME

TOTAL SE

Excel: 20043FLP
Worksheet: SE
FOCEXEC: FLP

Course

BIOL121.401

BIOL122.401

CHEM141.401
CHEM261.401

BIOL251.401

Reimb
Hours

3.50
3.50

3.50
3.50

1.25
2.25
3.50

3.00
3.00

13.50

72.00

Percent
of Load

0.583
0.583

0.583
0.583

0.208
0.375
0.583

0.500
0.500

2.250

12.000

Credit
Hours

3.0
3.0

3.0
3.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

3.0
3.0

9.0

60.5
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Hours

Enrollment Generated

26.0
26.0

24.0
24.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

23.0
23.0

73.0

313.0

78.0
78.0

72.0
72.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

69.0
69.0

219.0

971.5

Institutional Research
Joe Wingo
July 9, 2004



School

ub

ub

FT/PT

PT

PT

Instructor

FITHIAN C

STAFF

TOTAL UD

Course

GENSO097.401

GENS444.006

Reimb
Hours

3.00
3.00

0.00
0.00

3.00

Percent
of Load

0.500
0.500

0.000
0.000

0.500

Credit
Hours

3.0
3.0

6.0
6.0

9.0

Enrollment

12.0
12.0

4.0
4.0

16.0



Hours
Generated

36.0
36.0

24.0
24.0

60.0



